

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland
20772-3050

Meeting Agenda - Revised*

Public Safety and Fiscal Management Committee

Dannielle M. Glaros, Chair Deni L. Taveras, Vice Chair Andrea C. Harrison Mary A. Lehman Todd M. Turner

Director ~ Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Lochelle Ferguson 301-952-4195

Thursday, February 9, 2017

1:30 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

CB-001-2017

AN ACT CONCERNING SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATING

Draft: 1

COMMISSION for the purpose of establishing the Special Events Coordinating Commission and providing for the regulation and oversight of special events in Prince George's County.

Attachment(s): B2017001

CB-1-2017 AIS

CB-1-2017 Transmittal

Legislative History:

1/10/17 County Council

presented and referred to the Public Safety and Fiscal Management

Committee

<u>CB-003-2017</u> <u>AN ACT CONCERNING VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS</u> for the purpose of

Draft: 1 amending the Code to provide for a medical presumption of occupational disease

for Volunteer Firefighters.

Sponsor(s): Lehman

Attachment(s): <u>B2017003</u>

CB-3-2017 AIS

Legislative History:

1/24/17 County Council presented and referred to the Public

Safety and Fiscal Management

Committee

OVERSIGHT

<u>DISC 34</u> Prince George's County Fire Department:

Draft: 1 Operational Issues

<u>DISC 35</u> Prince George's County Fire Department:

Draft: 1 Overtime

DISC 36 Prince George's County Fire Department:

Draft: 1 Ambulance Billing

DISC 37 Prince George's County 311 Call Center:

Draft: 1 Staffing

DISC 38 Prince George's County 311 Call Center:

Draft: 1 Number of Calls (FY16-FY17)

ADJOURN